Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wi-LAN Technologies Corporation	07/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wi-LAN, Inc.
Street Address:	11 Holland Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 608
City:	Ottawa, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1Y 4S1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5282222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)238-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-235-1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch

Address Line 1: 530 B Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112174-036UTL
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Campbell

Total Attachments: 3

source=112174_036utl_assign#page1.tif source=112174_036utl_assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0914

500320665

source=112174_036utl_assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0915

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made effective as of July 20, 2007 by and between **WI-LAN Inc.**, a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 11 Holland Avenue, Suite 608, Ottawa, Canada K1Y 4S1, (the "Assignee") and **Wi-LAN Technologies Corporation**, a Canadian corporation, with its registered office at 3300- 421 7 Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2P 4K9 (the "Assignor").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns entire worldwide right, title, and interest in **United States Patent #5,282,222** and any related reexaminations, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisional patent applications that are or will be continuations of continuations-in-part of such patents and applications, foreign counterparts including without limitation, utility models and extensions thereof which have been or may be filed anywhere in the world (the "Patent") to Assignee with full title guarantee to the Assignee absolutely free from all encumbrances, including any mortgage, charge, pledge, option, attachment, restriction, prior assignment, security interest, title retention, preferential right, lien, right of pre-emption, right of set-off or any limitation or restriction howsoever created or arising upon the ability of the Assignor to assign the Patent or the Assignee and its successors and assigns to exercise exclusive ownership rights in the Patent following the assignment of the Patent hereunder.

The assignment effected by this Agreement shall include, without limitation, the assignment and transfer of all rights of action, powers and benefits arising from ownership of the Patent, including without limitation:

- (a) the sole and exclusive right to bring patent enforcement actions in all applicable jurisdictions concerning the Patent and to seek any available equitable or legal remedy in respect of the past, present or ongoing infringement of the Patent;
 - (b) all rights to claim priority from the Patent; and

PATENT REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0916

Page 2 of 3

(c) all rights to any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, extensions, amendments, conversions, reissues, re-examinations, renewals or restorations of the Patent.

And, Assignor, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which the Patent may have issued, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

PATENT REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0917

In Witness Whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Agreement.

DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF ASSIGNOR:

R. Stephen Bower

Director and CFO Wi-LAN Technologies Corporation

DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF ASSIGNEE:

MICHAEL McCARTNEY

Director, Intellectual Property

WI-LAN, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 07/24/2007